TODAY’S SERVICE

Welcome: Barry Plett
Singing: Myka Plett
Children’s Feature: Barry Plett
Camp Report: Vince Kehler
Offering: General Fund
Speaker: Darryl Klassen

“Martin Luther - By Faith Alone”

PRAYER LIST

ANNOUNCEMENTS

THIS WEEK

Tuesday: Leadership Team Meeting 6:30PM

Wednesday: Prayer Meeting 7PM

Summer Office Hours
July 1-August 30 - Monday-Friday from 9:00-1:00

Summer Church Services
From June 30 - Sept.1 there will be no Sunday School, and
the morning worship service will start at 10AM.

Children’s Church
There will be no children’s church during the summer

Sensitive Material has been removed

Next Sunday Service
Speaker: James Driedger
Offering: Tearfund

John Plett and Luanna & Orlando thank you, our church
family, for your prayers and many expressions of love after
the passing of Annie Plett.

Congregational Meeting September 22- to discuss the
complicated land titles situation that we currently have with
the possibility of having a vote on incorporating the church
under the Religious Societies Land Act. If you have questions
please contact one the Leadership Team members.

New Mailboxes - This week we will be switching over to our

new mailboxes which are the filing cabinets that are located

beside the library. If you can take some time this morning to
empty your current mailbox - that would really help Lisa out

with the switchover.

Online Church Directory - it is time to update your
information on the online directory. If your address, phone
number, family picture has changed - please take some time
in the next week to update your information. If you want, you
could also send updates to Lisa at the office, and she can
update your information for you. If you do not have access to
the directory, and would like to, please talk to Lisa at the
office

Notice of Annual General Meeting - Blumenort Senior
Citizens Housing Inc. When: August 27, 2019 at 7:45 PM
Where: Oakwood Place (Common Room), 90 First Street,
Blumenort, MB

SUNDAY SCHOOL

We are still in need of a couple of Sunday School teachers
for the fall

o Grade 3-4 teacher - contact Susan (Stan) Reimer
or Scott (Steph) Reimer

o Young Adult teacher - talk to James Driedger or
Scott (Steph) Reimer




EAGLE LAKE BIBLE CAMP

SERMON NOTES

Praise God for His faithfulness during another wonderful
and challenging camp season! Thank you all for your
prayers and support for Eagle Lake. Please pray that God will
continue to work in the campers lives as they go home and
put the things they learned into practice.

BLUMENORT ENMC

Life in Christ ... for everyone, everywhere!

Box 114 Blumenort, MB ROA 0CO
Phonet: 204-326-1644

Email: info@blumenortemc.ca L
Website: www.blumenortemc.ca 4 <L
Like us on Facebook!: Blumenort EMC

Office Hours: Tuesday-Friday ~ 9:00-5:00 B E M C
Service Times:

Sunday School 9:30 AM
Sunday Morning Worship Service 10:30 AM

Pastors:

Barry Plett ~ 392-4213 barry.plett@blumenortemc.ca

Anthony Reimer ~ 371-1286 anthony.reimer@blumenortemc.ca
Vince Kehler ~ 355-9968 vince.kehler@blumenortemc.ca

Mitchell Martens ~ 380-4145 mitchell.martens@blumenortemc.ca
James Driedger ~ 371-1297 james.driedger@blumenortemc.ca

Office Staff:
Secretary: Lisa Kehler ~ info@blumenortemc.ca
Financial Secretary: Daphne Plett ~ daphne.plett@blumenortemc.ca

August 18, 2019

“Clearly no one who
relies on the law is
justified before
God, because “the

righteous will live by
faith.”

Galatians 3:11

Our Vision:
That all people in our community have the opportunity to
know and experience life in Christ.




